506371846 11/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6418602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUY RUVIO	02/19/2018
SAAR YAACOV DICKMAN	01/31/2018
YUVAL WEISGLASS	01/31/2018
ZACHI AVATICHI	02/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REDBEND LTD.
Street Address:	4 HACHARASH STREET
Internal Address:	BUILDING D, 14TH FLOOR
City:	HOD HASHARON
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	4524075

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16697723

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (971)271-8021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9712718020

Email: finley@mccrus.com

Correspondent Name: MCCOY RUSSELL LLP

Address Line 1: 1410 NW JOHNSON ST. SUITE 201

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AQ-1690004USCWO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JBMITTER: DAWSON FINLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Dawson Finley/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment AQ-1690004USCWO#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054464 FRAME: 0016

506371846

source=Assignment AQ-1690004USCWO#page2.tif source=Assignment AQ-1690004USCWO#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 054464 FRAME: 0017

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Protection Action (Company)

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR CEILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATIONS	
Take of tessesses & Ba	EANS AND METHOUS FOR RECOLATIONS CAN COMMUNICATION
The other sections is a section of the	NOV (80%) 35
Visit d'actionnées às describet (1),	
ii ne seen	2 8g/800g.yg
	resplication in PCT international application income:
	orium and 10 miles
	new and constrained which the electric or also
(Notices one) and the original in	enner er en erigentligen hetene et avtabet intereten hitte spolitististe.
1 percent man (percentage)	d and condensated the accessor, or his characteristical openities appeal to days, builted by the control.
3 are more of the day in this promotely independ to keep	
SHIPS FOR THE INDIVIDUAL OF SHIPS OF SH	assumed as a setember controlled films for me more committee of the 1928.
MESSAGE CONTROL DESCRIPTION OF THE STATE OF	CREATER TO a comparison regardered and a costom whole the tasks of the cost, of tener and belong without In Alexant Kine Scho, have, dealers in comparison and the cost, the mailtenant in the foreign without the Committee gradered describer of the December of Alexant in Alexant in the Committee and
A SECTION OF THE CONTRACT OF T	and exhable excellentials received of which is hearly administrably. The receive using, sell and for its self-up to the receive using the properties of the self-up to the receiver of the rec
i Can necessaria de la comunicación Montrología	en des l'accionnes estates et abri agli appropriates a encodo des sell el paper, évilales el arg del 21 lagit del 10 se ant d'évidants and le privien de del 11 des viols del no se abre agui especialistice des desentes se nova transplatation des lagit accionnes en conjunt pag
l siscilaresquepersons was w <mark>eere</mark> s	t speak park trad (1900). No sithing processional renge attraction to be and specific
i shin hambiy sokarondasiya bisa Panissokaran ni norshiya bisa bi	있 _{다.} 하음 두 문문 있었다. 1. 2012년 - 1. 2012년
LEGAL FAME OF INVENTOR	
Svenier "Socialismo	
mana,	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
teer An April and Day Ship	PTCS8PT4 or equipment industry parting the proof persons and con-

PATENT REEL: 054464 FRAME: 0018

CONSTRUCTION POR AND DECLARATION FOR STRUCT OR DESIGN APPLICATIONS THE OF PERSON MEANS AND REPORTS FOR SECURITIES CAN COMMUNICATION DECAL NAME OF ADDRESS AND SOUTH SECURITIES CAN COMMUNICATION SECAL SAME OF ADDRESS AND SOUTH SECURITIES DOCUMENTS AND ACTUAL SECURITIES AND SOUTH SECURITIES AND SOUTH SECURITIES DOCUMENTS AND ACTUAL SECURITIES AND SOUTH SECU

And the state of the specialists properly to the specialists of the sp

Processor:

PATENT REEL: 054464 FRAME: 0019



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

November 19, 2020

PTAS

MCCOY RUSSELL LLP 1410 NW JOHNSON ST., STE 201 PORTLAND, OR 97209



United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The document submitted is not legible for recording purposes.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Tuesday, January 19, 2021, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the EPAS website at http://epas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 506341148

Access Code: VK10FX3MBBWMFKE

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

CHARLENE HERBERT ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV REEL: 054464 FRAME: 0020 **RECORDED: 11/24/2020**